









\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

# 38th MEN & 31st LADIES NEGERI SEMBILAN AMATUER OPEN 2024

### **FACT SHEET**

1. Dates : 1<sup>st</sup> October – 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024 (Tuesday – Thursday)

2. Venue : SEREMBAN INTERNATIONAL GOLF CLUB

3 ¼ Miles, Kuala Pilah Road 70400 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan Tel : 06 - 6775 277 / 6775 787

Fax: 06 – 6772 309 / 6788 376 Email: manager@sigc.com.my

3. Closing Date : Thursday, 19th September 2024 @ 2.00 pm.

4. Format of Play : Men & Ladies

Tournament shall be decided by stroke play over 3 rounds of 18 holes each day, subject to the Tournament Committee's right in the

event of circumstance which make the playing of 54 holes

impracticable, to cancel any round at its discretion.

5. Eligibility : The tournament is open to all **Men & Ladies** who are:

a. Amateur golfers in accordance with the Rules of Amateur Status

as approved by the R & A.

b. Having a maximum USGA Handicap Index of **15.6 Men** (Club Handicap **18** and below) and **21.0 Ladies** (Club handicap **24** and below). All competitors shall produce their current NHS handicap certificate upon registration. However, players from

non – NHS Club may play in the gross category only.

6. Schedule of Events

a. Monday: **30**<sup>th</sup> **September 2024** Registration & Official Practice Round. (Players to pay RM64.00 for buggy) on twin sharing basis. All players must leave the course by 4.00 p.m.

b. Tuesday: 1st October 2024 First Round (Men & Ladies)

e. Wednesday: 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2024 Second Round (Men & Ladies)

d. Thursday: 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024 Final Round - Lunch & Prize Presentation.

8. Entry Fee : The entrance fee for **Member** is **RM400.00**, **Non-Members RM450.00 Non-Malaysian USD150** 

Fee includes buggy on twin sharing basis for three days, daily breakfast & lunch and goodies. Please make payment to:-SEREMBAN INTERNATIONAL GOLF CLUB or bank-in to

CIMB Bank **Account No: 8004451433** (please fax or email the deposit slip to the club). Swift Code CIBBMYKL CIMB SEREMBAN BRANCH (please include the bank commission)

Entry forms without the accompanying payment may not be

accepted.











\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

9. Registration : All Players are required to register either in person at the Golf Club

or by telephone at  $06 - 677\ 5277 / 677\ 5787$ , 019-3904564 by 2.00 p.m. on  $30^{th}$  September 2024. Failure to do so may result in the

player being withdrawn from the Championship.

10. Buggies : The Organizing Committee will provide buggies on **twin sharing** 

basis for tournament days only.

11. Practice range : Starts from 6.30am onwards.

Practice balls are charged at RM 12.00 per 100 balls.

12. Food and Beverage : Available at the Club House.

13. Prizes : <u>Gross Champion</u>

The Player who returns the lowest aggregate gross score over 54 holes or less shall be declared as The Champion and will be awarded the Championship Trophy.

### **Nett Champion**

The Player who returns the lowest aggregate net score over 54 holes or less shall be declared as the Net Champion.

Prizes will be awarded as follows:-

## **GROSS CHAMPIONSHIP (54 HOLES)**

1<sup>st</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> placing (Men) 1<sup>st</sup> – 5<sup>th</sup> placing (Ladies)

### BEST NET (54 HOLES)

1st - 6th placing (Men) 1st - 3rd placing (Ladies)

#### DAILY MEDAL (3 DAYS)

Gross (Men & Ladies) Net (Men & Ladies)

(A Competitor may only win 1 prize per daily medal; of which priority shall be determined by the Committee) Number of prizes will be based on the final entries.

**Note:-** A competitor shall be entitled to win only one gross or nett prize. In all cases gross score will take precedence over nett score in determining the prizes. Number of prizes may be changed depending on the entries.











\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

14. Prohibited : Alcoholic drinks

All players are prohibited from consuming alcoholic drinks during

play.

**Mobile Phone** 

The use of the mobile phone is strictly prohibited during the

competition rounds. Serious breach of etiquette as per Terms and

Conditions – Item 23.

15. Dress Code : All competitors are required to observe the dress code and the

Rules and Regulations of the Club.

**Prize Presentation Ceremony** 

Dress code – Smart casual.

No shorts, jeans, sleeveless, slippers and round neck shirts are

allowed during the prize presentation.

16. Accommodation : **OFFICIAL HOTEL**,

KLANA RESORT, SEREMBAN

PT 4388 Jalan Penghulu Cantik,

Taman Tasik Seremban, 70100 Seremban,

Negeri Sembilan Darul Khusus. Website: www.klanaresort.com.my

Special Rate: RM 150.00 nett standard room with breakfast

For your room booking, please contact us on WhatsApp at 0193904564. We kindly request that payment be made before your check-in date.

Thank you.